Application Paper AP01200004E
Effective November 2018
Supersedes March 2014
Application of multi-wire terminals
for molded case circuit breakers
Abstract
Multi-wire terminals for molded case circuit
breakers are a means to provide more than one

for installation on the load side (only) of the
corresponding circuit breaker. It is important to
note that each load conductor must be sized in
order to provide the proper ampacity to meet the
circuit breaker’s handle rating, or be protected by a
properly sized individual overcurrent device. Under
these conditions, the installed multi-wire terminal
will maintain the marked short-circuit current rating
of the breaker.
Circuit breakers equipped with multi-wire terminals
function as feeder breakers, as opposed to branch
breakers. Feeder circuits can be tapped, while
branch circuits cannot.
Table 1.  Power Defense breakers
Frame Max. amperes Wires per terminal Wire size range AWG Wire class Kit catalog number
PD1 125 3 14–2 B & C PDG1X3TA1253W
PD1 125 6 14–6 B & C PDG1X3TA1256W
PD2 225 3 14–2 B & C PDG2X3TA2253W
PD2 225 6 14–6 B & C PDG2X3TA2256W
PD3 400 3 12–2/0 B & C PDG3X3TA4003W
PD3 400 6 14–3 B & C PDG3X3TA4006W
PD3 600 6 14–1/0 B & C PDG3X3TA6006W
PD3 600 6 12–2/0 B & C PDG3X3TA6006WSW
PD3 600 6 8–1/0 D, G, H, I, K, M PDG3X3TA6006WSW
Table 2.  Series CT breakers
Frame
Max.
amperes
Wires per
terminal
Wire size
range
AWG
Kit
catalog
Number
G 100 3 14–2 3TA100G3K
G 100 6 14–6 3TA100G6K
F 225 3 14–2 3TA150F3K
F 225 6 14–6 3TA150F6K
J 250 3 14–2 3TA250J3K
J 250 6 14–6 3TA250J6K
K 400 3 12–2/0 3TA400K3K
K 400 6 14–3 3TA400K6K
Table 3.  Series GT breakers
Frame
Max.
amperes
Wires per
terminal
Wire size
range
AWG
Kit
catalog
Number
EG 125 3 14–2 3TA125E3K
EG 125 6 14–6 3TA125E6K
JG 250 3 14–2 3TA250FJ3
JG 250 6 14–6 3TA250FJ6
LG 600 6 14–1/0 3TA600L6K
Eaton
1000 Eaton Boulevard
Cleveland, OH 44122
United States